UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Washington, D.C. 20549

SCHEDULE 13G

Under the Securities Exchange Act of 1934

(Amendment No)*	
Context Therapeutics Inc.	
(Name of Issuer) Common Stock, par value \$0.001 per share	
(Title of Class of Securities) 21077P108	
(CUSIP Number)	
December 31, 2022	
(Date of Event Which Requires Filing of this Statement)	
Check the appropriate box to designate the rule pursuant to which this Schedule is filed:	
□ Rule 13d-1(b)	
□ Rule 13d-1(c)	
⊠ Rule 13d-1(d)	

*The remainder of this cover page shall be filled out for a reporting person's initial filing on this form with respect to the subject class of securities, and for any subsequent amendment containing information which would alter the disclosures provided in a prior cover page.

The information required in the remainder of this cover page shall not be deemed to be "filed" for the purpose of Section 18 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 ("Act") or otherwise subject to the liabilities of that section of the Act but shall be subject to all other provisions of the Act (however, see the Notes).

(continued on the following pages)

CUSIP No. 21077P108	13G

1	NAMES OF REPORTING PI	ERSONS			
	Martin Lehr				
2	CHECK THE APPROPRIATE BOX IF A MEMBER OF A GROUP (See Instructions) (a) □ (b) ⊠				
3	SEC USE ONLY				
4	CITIZENSHIP OR PLACE C	OF ORGAN	IIZATION		
		5	SOLE VOTING POWER		
	NUMBER OF		365,912 (1)		
	SHARES	6	SHARED VOTING POWER		
	BENEFICIALLY				
	OWNED BY	7	820,190 (2)		
	EACH	,	SOLE DISPOSITIVE POWER		
	REPORTING PERSON		365,912 (1)		
	WITH:	8	SHARED DISPOSITIVE POWER		
			820,190 (2)		
9	AGGREGATE AMOUNT BI	ENEFICIA	LLY OWNED BY EACH REPORTING PERSON		
	1,186,102 (1)(2)				
10	CHECK IF THE AGGREGA	TE AMOU	NT IN ROW (9) EXCLUDES CERTAIN SHARES (See Instructions)		
	N/A				
11	PERCENT OF CLASS REPE	RESENTEI	BY AMOUNT IN ROW (9)		
	7.3% (1)(2)(3)				
12	TYPE OF REPORTING PER	SON (See	Instructions)		
	IN				

⁽¹⁾ Consists of (i) 243,329 shares of the Issuer's common stock underlying options held directly by Mr. Lehr that are exercisable within 60 days of December 31, 2022 (the "Option Shares") and (ii) 122,583 shares of the Issuer's common stock held directly by Mr. Lehr.

⁽²⁾ Represents shares of the Issuer's common stock held by the Martin Lehr 2000 Trust.

⁽³⁾ Based upon 15,966,053 shares of the Issuer's common stock outstanding as of November 4, 2022, as reported in the Issuer's Quarterly Report on Form 10-Q filed with the Securities and Exchange Commission on November 9, 2022, plus the Option Shares.

1	NAMES OF REPORTING PERSONS					
	Martin Lehr 2000 Trust					
2	CHECK THE APPROPRIAT	E BOX IF	A MEMBER OF A GROUP (See Instructions)	(a) 🗆		
3	SEC USE ONLY			(b) 🗵		
4	CITIZENSHIP OR PLACE (OF ORGA	NIZATION			
-	Pennsylvania	5				
		3	SOLE VOTING POWER			
	NUMBER OF		0			
	SHARES	6	SHARED VOTING POWER			
	BENEFICIALLY		SHARED VOTING FOWER			
	OWNED BY		820,190			
	EACH	7	SOLE DISPOSITIVE POWER			
	REPORTING					
	PERSON WITH:	8	0 SHARED DISPOSITIVE POWER			
	WIIT.	8	SHARED DISPOSITIVE POWER			
			820,190			
9	AGGREGATE AMOUNT B	ENEFICIA	ALLY OWNED BY EACH REPORTING PERSON			
	820,190					
10	CHECK IF THE AGGREGA	TE AMOU	JNT IN ROW (9) EXCLUDES CERTAIN SHARES (See Instructions)			
	N/A					
11		RESENTE	D BY AMOUNT IN ROW (9)			
12	5.1% (1) TYPE OF REPORTING PER	RSON (See	Instructions)			
		31. (366				
	00					

⁽¹⁾ Based upon 15,966,053 shares of the Issuer's common stock outstanding as of November 4, 2022, as reported in the Issuer's Quarterly Report on Form 10-Q filed with the Securities and Exchange Commission on November 9, 2022.

NAMES OF REPORTING PERSONS					
Ellyn Lehr					
CHECK THE APPROPRIATE BOX IF A MEMBER OF A GROUP (See Instructions)					
			(a) 🗆		
CEC LICE ONLY			(b) 🗵		
	OF ORGA	NIZ ATION			
CITIZENSIIII OKTEACE	JI ORGA.	WIZATION			
Pennsylvania	ı				
	5	SOLE VOTING POWER			
NUMBER OF		0			
	6				
		SHARED VOTING POWER			
OWNED BY		820,190 (1)			
EACH	7				
REPORTING		SOLE DISPOSITIVE POWER			
PERSON		0			
WITH:	8	SHARED DISPOSITIVE POWER			
		820,190 (1)			
AGGREGATE AMOUNT B	ENEFICI <i>A</i>				
920 100 (1)					
	II L TIMO	or in the way (by Excelerate Certain Continues (occ instructions)			
N/A					
PERCENT OF CLASS REPI	RESENTE	D BY AMOUNT IN ROW (9)			
5.1% (1)(2)					
TYPE OF REPORTING PER	RSON (See	Instructions)			
IN					
	Ellyn Lehr CHECK THE APPROPRIATE SEC USE ONLY CITIZENSHIP OR PLACE OF Pennsylvania NUMBER OF SHARES BENEFICIALLY OWNED BY EACH REPORTING PERSON WITH: AGGREGATE AMOUNT BE 820,190 (1) CHECK IF THE AGGREGATE N/A PERCENT OF CLASS REPORTING PERSON OF CLA	Ellyn Lehr CHECK THE APPROPRIATE BOX IF SEC USE ONLY CITIZENSHIP OR PLACE OF ORGAT Pennsylvania 5 NUMBER OF SHARES BENEFICIALLY OWNED BY EACH PERSON WITH: 8 AGGREGATE AMOUNT BENEFICIA 820,190 (1) CHECK IF THE AGGREGATE AMOUNT N/A PERCENT OF CLASS REPRESENTE 5.1% (1)(2) TYPE OF REPORTING PERSON (See	Ellyn Lehr CHECK THE APPROPRIATE BOX IF A MEMBER OF A GROUP (See Instructions) SEC USE ONLY CITIZENSHIP OR PLACE OF ORGANIZATION Pennsylvania 5 SOLE VOTING POWER NUMBER OF SHARES 6 SHARED VOTING POWER BENEFICIALLY OWNED BY EACH REPORTING PERSON 0 WITH: 8 SHARED DISPOSITIVE POWER 820,190 (1) AGGREGATE AMOUNT BENEFICIALLY OWNED BY EACH REPORTING PERSON 820,190 (1) CHECK IF THE AGGREGATE AMOUNT IN ROW (9) EXCLUDES CERTAIN SHARES (See Instructions) N/A PERCENT OF CLASS REPRESENTED BY AMOUNT IN ROW (9) 5.1% (1)(2) TYPE OF REPORTING PERSON (See Instructions)		

⁽¹⁾ Represents shares of the Issuer's common stock held by the Martin Lehr 2000 Trust.

⁽²⁾ Based upon 15,966,053 shares of the Issuer's common stock outstanding as of November 4, 2022, as reported in the Issuer's Quarterly Report on Form 10-Q filed with the Securities and Exchange Commission on November 9, 2022.

Item 1	•						
(a)	Nan	ne of Is	suer				
	Context Therapeutics Inc. (the "Issuer")						
(b)	Address of Issuer's Principal Executive Offices						
			l Market Street, Suite 3915, Unit #15 adelphia, Pennsylvania 19103				
Item 2	•						
(a)	Nan	ne of Pe	erson Filing				
		This S	Schedule 13G is being filed by Martin Lehr, the Martin Lehr 2000 Trust and Ellyn Lehr.				
(b)	Add	lress of	Principal Business Office or, if none, Residence				
		(i)	Martin Lehr: 2001 Market Street, Suite 3915, Unit #15 Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19103				
		(ii)	Martin Lehr 2000 Trust: 2001 Market Street, Suite 3915, Unit #15 Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19103				
(iii)	Elly	n Lehr:	2001 Market Street, Suite 3915, Unit #15 Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19103				
(c)	Citi	zenship					
		(i)	Martin Lehr: United States				
		(ii)	Martin Lehr 2000 Trust: Pennsylvania				
		(iii)	Ellyn Lehr: United States				
(d)	Title	e of Cla	ss of Securities				
		Com	nmon stock, par value \$0.001 per share				
(e)	CUS	SIP Nui	mber				
		2107	77P108				
Item 3	. If	this st	atement is filed pursuant to §§ 240.13d-1(b) or 240.13d-2(b) or (c), check whether the person filing is a:				
(a)		Broke	or dealer registered under section 15 of the Act.				
(b)		Bank a	as defined in section 3(a)(6) of the Act.				
(c)		Insura	nce company as defined in section 3(a)(19) of the Act.				
(d)		Invest	ment company registered under section 8 of the Investment Company Act of 1940.				
(e)		An inv	restment adviser in accordance with § 240.13d-1(b)(1)(ii)(E).				
(f)		An em	ployee benefit plan or endowment fund in accordance with § 240.13d-1(b)(1)(ii)(F).				
(g)		A pare	ent holding company or control person in accordance with § 240.13d-1(b)(1)(ii)(G).				
(h)		A savi	ngs association as defined in Section 3(b) of the Federal Deposit Insurance Act.				

	A	A church plan that is excluded from the definition of an investment company under section 3(c)(14) of the Investment Company Act of 1940.
	A	a non-U.S. institution in accordance with § 240.13d-1(b)(1)(ii)(J).
] (Group, in accordance with § 240.13d-1(b)(1)(ii)(K).
4.	Ow	vnership
A	mou	ant Beneficially Owned
		(i) Martin Lehr: 1,186,102 shares*
		(ii) Martin Lehr 2000 Trust: 820,190 shares**
		(iii) Ellyn Lehr: 820,190 shares**
		* Consists of (i) 820,190 shares of the Issuer's common stock held by the Martin Lehr 2000 Trust, (ii) 243,329 shares of the Issuer's common stock underlying options held directly by Mr. Lehr that are exercisable within 60 days of December 31, 2022 (the "Option Shares") and (iii) 122,583 shares of the Issuer's common stock held directly by Mr. Lehr.
		** Represents shares of the Issuer's common stock held by the Martin Lehr 2000 Trust.
Pe	erce	ent of Class
		(i) Martin Lehr: 7.3%
		(ii) Martin Lehr 2000 Trust: 5.1%
		(iii) Ellyn Lehr: 5.1%
		Based upon 15,966,053 shares of the Issuer's common stock outstanding as of November 4, 2022, as reported in the Issuer's Quarterly Report on Form 10-Q filed with the Securities and Exchange Commission on November 9, 2022, plus, in the case of Mr. Lehr, the Option Shares.
N		per of shares as to which such person has:
		(i) Sole power to vote or to direct the vote
		(A) Martin Lehr: 365,912
		(B) Martin Lehr 2000 Trust: 0
		(C) Ellyn Lehr: 0
		(ii) Shared power to vote or to direct the vote
		(A) Martin Lehr: 820,190
		(B) Martin Lehr 2000 Trust: 820,190
		(C) Ellyn Lehr: 820,190
		(iii) Sole power to dispose or to direct the disposition of
		(A) Martin Lehr: 365,912
		(B) Martin Lehr 2000 Trust: 0
		(C) Ellyn Lehr: 0
		(iv) Shared power to dispose or to direct the disposition of
	□ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □	□ A □ (4. Ow Amou

(A) Martin Lehr: 820,190

(B) Martin Lehr 2000 Trust: 820,190

(C) Ellyn Lehr: 820,190

Item 5. Ownership of Five Percent or Less of a Class

If this statement is being filed to report the fact that as of the date hereof the reporting person has ceased to be the beneficial owner of more than five percent of the class of securities, check the following .

Not Applicable

Item 6. Ownership of More than Five Percent on Behalf of Another Person.

Not Applicable

Item 7. Identification and Classification of the Subsidiary Which Acquired the Security Being Reported on By the Parent Holding Company or Control Person

Not Applicable

Item 8. Identification and Classification of Members of the Group

Not Applicable

Item 9. Notice of Dissolution of Group

Not Applicable

Item 10. Certification

Not Applicable

SIGNATURE

After reasonable inquiry as	nd to the best of my ki	nowledge and belief,	I certify that the in	formation set forth
in this statement is true, com			· ·	

Date: February 14, 2023

MARTIN LEHR

By: <u>/s/ Martin Lehr</u> Name: Martin Lehr

MARTIN LEHR 2000 TRUST

By: <u>/s/ Ellyn Lehr</u> Name: Ellyn Lehr Title: Trustee

ELLYN LEHR

By: <u>/s/ Ellyn Lehr</u> Name: Ellyn Lehr

EXHIBIT INDEX

Exhibit Number

Exhibit

Joint Filing Agreement, dated February 14, 2023, by and among Martin Lehr, the Martin Lehr 2000 Trust and Ellyn Lehr 99.1

JOINT FILING AGREEMENT

In accordance with Rule 13d-1(k) under the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended, the undersigned agree to the joint filing on behalf of each of them of a statement on Schedule 13G (including amendments thereto) with respect to certain shares of the common stock of Context Therapeutics Inc. and further agree that this Joint Filing Agreement shall be included as an exhibit to such joint filing.

The undersigned further agree that each party hereto is responsible for the timely filing of such Schedule 13G and any amendments thereto, and for the completeness and accuracy of the information concerning such party contained therein; provided, however, that no party is responsible for the completeness or accuracy of the information concerning any other party making the filing, unless such party knows or has reason to believe that such information is inaccurate.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Joint Filing Agreement as of February 14, 2023.

By:	/s/ Martin Lehr
	Martin Lehr
MAl	RTIN LEHR 2000 TRUST
By:	/s/ Ellyn Lehr
	Ellyn Lehr, Trustee
By:	/s/ Ellyn Lehr
,	Ellyn Lehr